

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

**MAC No. 427 of 2022**

Branch Manager/Divisional Manager **Versus** Rasiyaram and others

1.	
25.03.2022.	<p>Mr. Sudhir Agrawal, Counsel for the applicant.</p> <p>Heard on admission as well as I.A. No.1/2022, an application for grant of stay.</p> <p>Issue notice on this to respondents through registered as well as ordinary mode.</p> <p>PF within a week.</p> <p>Meanwhile, purely as an interim measure, it is directed that on deposit of 50 % of the award amount, within a period of 45 days from today, the effect and operation of the impugned award dated 18.11.2021 shall remain stayed till the next date of hearing.</p> <p>Meanwhile, record of the Court below be also called.</p> <p>List this case after six weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/-</b> <b>(Arvind Singh Chandel)</b> <b>Judge</b></p> <p>Saurabh</p>